Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through February, 2018

TIA Region 7 TIA Region 8
Central Savannah River Area River Valley

TIA Region 9
Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

TIA Collections To-Date $334,432,573.74  TIA Collections To-Date $234,319,138.09
25% to Local Jurisdictions $83,608,143.55 25% to Local Jurisdictions $58,579,784.63

TIA Collections To-Date $148,943,955.29
25% to Local Jurisdictions $37,235,988.91

Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Received Name of Local Jurisdiction Received Name of Local Jurisdiction Received
Burke County Chattahoochee County Appling County
Blythe (1) $791.10 Cusseta-Chattahoochee County $986,820.59 Baxley $276,174.26
Girard $49,613.83 Graham $15,390.61
Keysville $42,069.27  Clay County Surrency $22,023.24
Midville $84,424.62 Bluffton $29,256.84 Appling County (Unincorporated) $2,797,827.61
Sardis $125,993.69 Fort Gaines $138,381.09
Vidette $20,339.47 Clay County (Unincorporated) $1,430,391.01  Bleckley County
Waynesboro $571,859.02 Cochran $262,941.34
Burke County (Unincorporated) $8,214,531.31  Crisp County Bleckley County (Unincorporated) $1,128,945.44
Arabi $118,253.76
Columbia County Cordele $1,081,122.59  Candler County
Grovetown $885,004.44 Crisp County (Unincorporated) $3,815,063.04 Metter $217,858.26
Harlem $274,909.90 Pulaski $17,200.86
Columbia County (Unincorporated) $11,333,009.72  Dooly County Candler County (Unincorporated) $1,136,549.78
Byromville $60,741.17
Glascock County Dooling $30,431.15 Dodge County
Edge Hill $4,221.90 Lilly $26,993.64 Chauncey $22,287.71
Gibson $73,553.56 Pinehurst $59,595.08 Chester $53,427.94
Mitchell $35,762.65 Unadilla $286,212.78 Eastman $285,783.80
Glascock County (Unincorporated) $1,781,235.35 Vienna $313,622.81 Milan (1) $33,783.57
Dooly County (Unincorporated) $4,177,748.00 Rhine $33,5652.77

Hancock County Dodge County (Unincorporated) $2,323,223.42
Sparta $178,474.13  Harris County
Hancock County (Unincorporated) $5,004,760.34 Hamilton $101,173.91  Emanuel County
Pine Mountain $182,006.16 Adrian (1) $16,211.59
Jefferson County Shiloh $67,675.99 Garfield $17,889.42
Avera $59,173.25 Waverly Hall $83,378.49 Nunez $13,660.88
Bartow $48,117.10 West Point $92,741.62 Oak Park $37,849.49
Louisville $318,477.90 Harris County (Unincorporated) $4,783,474.42 Stillmore $45,597.42
Stapleton $115,634.05 Summertown $13,524.84
Wadley $299,763.01  Macon County Swainsboro $438,374.33
Wrens $333,507.02 Ideal $62,874.52 Twin City $94,946.77
Jefferson County (Unincorporated) $5,453,265.93 Marshallville $123,607.03 Emanuel County (Unincorporated) $2,764,252.87
Montezuma $332,778.32
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Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Jenkins County
Millen
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing

Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County

Blythe (2)
Hephzibah

Taliaferro County
Crawfordville

Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak

Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep
Harrison
Oconee
Riddleville
Sandersville
Tennille
Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall
Washington
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)

Amount
Received

$376,085.53
$4,137,362.83

$200,508.38
$2,872,633.07

$85,558.25
$684,814.52
$3,973,037.57

$16,901,266.07
$88,163.58
$568,938.24

$105,044.21
$29,449.55
$1,588,633.13

$47,378.09
$56,264.49
$236,798.54
$2,977,962.03

$156,227.88
$40,957.82
$82,355.51
$51,955.07
$21,941.24
$784,615.83
$186,088.11
$7,160,109.19

$15,725.71
$107,341.60
$644,093.75
$4,118,341.20

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Oglethorpe
Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Randolph County
Cuthbert
Shellman
Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley Count
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland
Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus

Andersonville

DeSoto

Leslie

Plains

Sumter County (Unincorporated)

Talbot County
Geneva
Junction City
Manchester
Talbotton
Woodland
Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Taylor County
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Amount

Received
$138,211.55
$3,131,027.75

$148,652.95
$2,633,360.61

$12,862,845.78

$1,110,617.38

$321,127.70
$126,311.12
$2,741,877.88

$196,044.20
$1,317,133.50

$138,931.71
$195,510.60
$2,096,686.53

$1,112,954.20
$44,525.23
$27,287.23
$56,442.08
$55,652.08
$4,224,491.03

$18,712.99
$65,002.30
$3,903.17
$86,494.15
$52,604.25
$2,436,198.92

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Evans County
Bellville
Claxton
Daisy
Hagan
Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County

Denton
Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

Johnson County
Adrian (2)
Kite
Wrightsville
Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County

Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County
Ailey
Alston
Higgston
Mount Vernon
Tarrytown
Uvalda
Vidalia (1)

Montgomery County (Unincorporated)

Tattnall Coun
Cobbtown

Collins
Glennville
Manassas

Amount
Received

$8,376.50
$130,551.97
$16,700.00
$59,625.49
$873,381.37

$21,076.25
$233,479.41
$1,686,353.19

$22,841.98
$15,801.39
$137,924.01
$1,289,412.86

$1,906.87
$28,634.34
$35,693.92
$771,379.49
$49,476.74
$148,433.62
$19,749.98
$23,570.24
$3,875,220.72

$49,831.71
$21,013.53
$23,594.40
$131,943.06
$15,115.65
$41,445.93
$11,420.88
$1,080,006.98

$32,231.91
$38,656.44
$244,566.52
$9,667.51



Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Total Distributions

Amount
Received

$83,608,143.55

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Butler
Reynolds
Taylor County (Unincorporated)

Webster County
Webster County
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Amount

Received
$215,172.52
$128,467.28
$2,918,922.65

$1,590,271.28

$58,579,784.63

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Reidsville
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County
Helena (1)

Jacksonville

Lumber City

McRae

Milan (2)

Scotland (1)

Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County
Lyons
Santa Claus
Vidalia (2)
Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County
Soperton

Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

Wayne County
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo

Glenwood

Helena (2)

Scotland (2)

Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County
Abbeville

Pineview

Pitts

Rochelle

Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

Amount

Received
$178,993.29
$2,433,267.56

$112,905.65
$6,171.12
$74,774.05
$269,894.92
$20,284.59
$24,421.83
$1,336,259.58

$243,464.26
$11,594.91
$558,603.76
$1,785,719.27

$154,437.08
$840,396.46

$544,037.62
$39,149.64
$50,219.87
$2,562,224.03

$119,522.19
$54,776.26
$33.47
$3,819.94
$975,256.47

$108,851.33
$33,861.76
$20,557.39
$65,837.97
$1,388,289.56

$37,235,988.91



Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Received Name of Local Jurisdiction Received Name of Local Jurisdiction Received
Undistributed Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Notes(1), (2):
Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated
county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values

(1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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