Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through February, 2018

TIA Region 7		TIA Region 8		TIA Region 9	
Central Savannah River Area		River Valley Heart of Georgia - Altama		amaha	
TIA Collections To-Date	\$334,432,573.74	TIA Collections To-Date	\$234,319,138.09	TIA Collections To-Date	\$148,943,955.29
25% to Local Juris	dictions \$83,608,143.55	25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$58,579,784.63	25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$37,235,988.91

Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received
Burke County		Chattahoochee County		Appling County	
Blythe (1)	\$791.10	Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	\$986,820.59	Baxley	\$276,174.26
Girard	\$49,613.83			Graham	\$15,390.61
Keysville	\$42,069.27	Clay County		Surrency	\$22,023.24
Midville	\$84,424.62	Bluffton	\$29,256.84	Appling County (Unincorporated)	\$2,797,827.61
Sardis	\$125,993.69	Fort Gaines	\$138,381.09		
Vidette	\$20,339.47	Clay County (Unincorporated)	\$1,430,391.01	Bleckley County	
Waynesboro	\$571,859.02			Cochran	\$262,941.34
Burke County (Unincorporated)	\$8,214,531.31	Crisp County		Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	\$1,128,945.44
		Arabi	\$118,253.76		
Columbia County		Cordele	\$1,081,122.59	Candler County	
Grovetown	\$885,004.44	Crisp County (Unincorporated)	\$3,815,063.04	Metter	\$217,858.26
Harlem	\$274,909.90			Pulaski	\$17,200.86
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	\$11,333,009.72	Dooly County		Candler County (Unincorporated)	\$1,136,549.78
		Byromville	\$60,741.17		
Glascock County		Dooling	\$30,431.15	Dodge County	
Edge Hill	\$4,221.90	Lilly	\$26,993.64	Chauncey	\$22,287.71
Gibson	\$73,553.56	Pinehurst	\$59,595.08	Chester	\$53,427.94
Mitchell	\$35,762.65	Unadilla	\$286,212.78	Eastman	\$285,783.80
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	\$1,781,235.35	Vienna	\$313,622.81	Milan (1)	\$33,783.57
		Dooly County (Unincorporated)	\$4,177,748.00	Rhine	\$33,552.77
Hancock County				Dodge County (Unincorporated)	\$2,323,223.42
Sparta	\$178,474.13	Harris County			
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	\$5,004,760.34	Hamilton	\$101,173.91	Emanuel County	
		Pine Mountain	\$182,006.16	Adrian (1)	\$16,211.59
Jefferson County		Shiloh	\$67,675.99	Garfield	\$17,889.42
Avera	\$59,173.25	Waverly Hall	\$83,378.49	Nunez	\$13,660.88
Bartow	\$48,117.10	West Point	\$92,741.62	Oak Park	\$37,849.49
Louisville	\$318,477.90	Harris County (Unincorporated)	\$4,783,474.42	Stillmore	\$45,597.42
Stapleton	\$115,634.05			Summertown	\$13,524.84
Wadley	\$299,763.01	Macon County		Swainsboro	\$438,374.33
Wrens	\$333,507.02	Ideal	\$62,874.52	Twin City	\$94,946.77
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	\$5,453,265.93	Marshallville	\$123,607.03	Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	\$2,764,252.87
·		Montezuma	\$332,778.32		

<u>Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region</u>

	Amount		Amount		Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received
Jenkins County		Oglethorpe	\$138,211.55	Evans County	
Millen	\$376,085.53	Macon County (Unincorporated)	\$3,131,027.75	Bellville	\$8,376.50
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	\$4,137,362.83			Claxton	\$130,551.97
		Marion County		Daisy	\$16,700.00
Lincoln County		Buena Vista	\$148,652.95	Hagan	\$59,625.49
Lincolnton	\$200,508.38	Marion County (Unincorporated)	\$2,633,360.61	Evans County (Unincorporated)	\$873,381.37
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	\$2,872,633.07				
		Muscogee County		Jeff Davis County	
McDuffie County		Columbus-Muscogee	\$12,862,845.78	Denton	\$21,076.25
Dearing	\$85,558.25			Hazlehurst	\$233,479.41
Thomson	\$684,814.52	Quitman County		Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	\$1,686,353.19
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	\$3,973,037.57	Georgetown-Quitman County	\$1,110,617.38		
				Johnson County	
Richmond County	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Randolph County	****	Adrian (2)	\$22,841.98
Augusta-Richmond County	\$16,901,266.07	Cuthbert	\$321,127.70	Kite	\$15,801.39
Blythe (2)	\$88,163.58	Shellman	\$126,311.12	Wrightsville	\$137,924.01
Hephzibah	\$568,938.24	Randolph County (Unincorporated)	\$2,741,877.88	Johnson County (Unincorporated)	\$1,289,412.86
Taliaferro County		Schley County		Laurens County	
Crawfordville	\$105,044.21	Ellaville	\$196,044.20	Allentown	\$1,906.87
Sharon	\$29,449.55	Schley County (Unincorporated)	\$1,317,133.50	Cadwell	\$28,634.34
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	\$1,588,633.13			Dexter	\$35,693.92
		Stewart County		Dublin	\$771,379.49
Warren County		Lumpkin	\$138,931.71	Dudley	\$49,476.74
Camak	\$47,378.09	Richland	\$195,510.60	East Dublin	\$148,433.62
Norwood	\$56,264.49	Stewart County (Unincorporated)	\$2,096,686.53	Montrose	\$19,749.98
Warrenton	\$236,798.54			Rentz	\$23,570.24
Warren County (Unincorporated)	\$2,977,962.03	Sumter County	•	Laurens County (Unincorporated)	\$3,875,220.72
		Americus	\$1,112,954.20		
Washington County	0.1 -0.00-00	Andersonville	\$44,525.23	Montgomery County	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Davisboro	\$156,227.88	DeSoto	\$27,287.23	Ailey	\$49,831.71
Deepstep	\$40,957.82	Leslie	\$56,442.08	Alston	\$21,013.53
Harrison	\$82,355.51	Plains	\$55,652.08	Higgston	\$23,594.40
Oconee	\$51,955.07	Sumter County (Unincorporated)	\$4,224,491.03	Mount Vernon	\$131,943.06
Riddleville	\$21,941.24	Talk at Causety		Tarrytown	\$15,115.65
Sandersville Tennille	\$784,615.83	Talbot County	¢40.740.00	Uvalda	\$41,445.93 \$11,420.88
	\$186,088.11	Geneva	\$18,712.99	Vidalia (1)	
Washington County (Unincorporated)	\$7,160,109.19	Junction City Manchester	\$65,002.30 \$3,903.17	Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	\$1,080,006.98
Wilkes County		Talbotton	\$86,494.15	Tattnall County	
Rayle	\$15,725.71	Woodland	\$52,604.25	Cobbtown	\$32,231.91
Tignall	\$107,341.60	Talbot County (Unincorporated)	\$2,436,198.92	Collins	\$38,656.44
Washington	\$644,093.75	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , : :, : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Glennville	\$244,566.52
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	\$4,118,341.20	Taylor County		Manassas	\$9,667.51
, , , , ,				-	• •

<u>Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region</u>

Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount	Name of Local Jurisdiction Butler Reynolds Taylor County (Unincorporated) Webster County Webster County	Amount Received \$215,172.52 \$128,467.28 \$2,918,922.65 \$1,590,271.28	Name of Local Jurisdiction Reidsville Tattnall County (Unincorporated) Telfair County Helena (1) Jacksonville Lumber City McRae Milan (2) Scotland (1) Telfair County (Unincorporated) Toombs County Lyons Santa Claus Vidalia (2) Toombs County (Unincorporated) Treutlen County Soperton Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	Amount Received \$178,993.29 \$2,433,267.56 \$112,905.65 \$6,171.12 \$74,774.05 \$269,894.92 \$20,284.59 \$24,421.83 \$1,336,259.58 \$243,464.26 \$11,594.91 \$558,603.76 \$1,785,719.27
				Odum Screven Wayne County (Unincorporated) Wheeler County Alamo Glenwood Helena (2) Scotland (2) Wheeler County (Unincorporated) Wilcox County Abbeville Pineview Pitts Rochelle Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	\$39,149.64 \$50,219.87 \$2,562,224.03 \$119,522.19 \$54,776.26 \$33.47 \$3,819.94 \$975,256.47 \$108,851.33 \$33,861.76 \$20,557.39 \$65,837.97 \$1,388,289.56
Total Distributions	\$83,608,143.55		\$58,579,784.63		\$37,235,988.91

<u>Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region</u>

Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received
Undistributed Amount	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.